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保留备用

user s manual

1. 

2. 

21



5

1
2 3 4 5 6

7

2
3

5

4

6

9

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

2.2 

5 4

3

2 17 6

10 9 8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1. 



6

2. 
] 

(
.

3. 
] (

.
4. 

Input] 
( Audio Source] (

] (
PowerSensor].

5. 
.

Audio Source] 
(

Audio Source] (

Audio In] (

].

1. 

2. 
Audio] (

.
3. 

Audio Source] 
(

.
4. 

Audio In] (
5. 

.



7

Main menu Sub menu

Picture

OSD Settings

Setup

Language

Color

Input

PowerSensor

Audio

PiP / PbP

Horizontal

Vertical

Transparency

OSD Time Out

Resolution Notification

DisplayPort Daisychain

Reset

Information

English, Deutsch,  Español,  Ελληνική,  Français,  Italiano,  Maryar,  Nederlands,  
Português, Português Brazil,  Polski,  Русский,  Svenska,  Suomi,  Türkçe,  
Č š ,  Українська,  ,  ,  ,  

Color Temperature

sRGB

User Define

On

Off

DVI

HDMI 1

HDMI 2

DisplayPort

SmartResponse

Picture Format

SmartContrast

Contrast

Brightness

Volume

Mute

Audio Source

SmartFrame

Gamma

Pixel Orbiting

Over Scan

User

Stand-Alone

PiP Position

PiP / PbP Mode

Swap

PiP Size

PiP / PbP Input

0~100

0~100

Off, 1, 2, 3, 4

5s, 10s, 20s, 30s, 60s

Input, Audio Source, Volume, PowerSensor

On, Off

Yes, No

On, Off

5000K, 6500K, 7500K,
8200K, 9300K, 11500K

Red: 0~100

Green: 0~100

Blue: 0~100

0, 1, 2, 3, 4

0~100

0~100

On, Off

On, Off

DisplayPort, HDMI1, HDMI2, Audio In

Off, Fast, Faster, Fastest

On, Off

0~100

Wide screen, 4:3, 1:1

On, Off

On, Off

On, Off

1.8, 2.0, 2.2, 2.4, 2.6

Small, Middle, Large

Top-Right, Top-Left, 
Bottom-Right, Bottom-Left

DVI, HDMI1, HDMI2 / DisplayPort

Off, PiP, PbP
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3. 

1. 

2. 
PiP / PbP

.
3. 

] (
PiP / PbP .

4. 
PiP PbP].

5. 
PiP / PbP Input] (

PbP PiP Size] ( PiP Position] 
( Swap] (
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PiP PbP].

PiP

B
A (main)

B
A (main)

PbP

A (main) B

A (main) B

].
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3.2 

3.3 Philips SmartControl Premium
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4. PowerSensor™

4. PowerSensor™

ttaW ttaW

.

Landscape mode

Portrait mode

 



27

5. 

 

5.1 

5.2 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 



28

6. 



29

365 365 365
024 024 024

 

1. 
.

2. 
.



30

6.1 

2560 x 1440 

2560 x 1440 

720 x 400
640 x 480
640 x 480
640 x 480
640 x 480
800 x 600
800 x 600
1024 x 768
1024 x 768
1280 x 720
1280 x 1024
1280 x 1024
1440 x 900
1440 x 900
1600 x 1200
1680 x 1050
1920 x 1080
1920 x 1080
2560 x 1440
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9.2 

www.philips.com/

CSP

€ 0.07
€ 0.06

800 92 256

€ 0.09
€ 0.09

€ 0.08

€ 0.10

800 780 902
€ 0.10
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CSP

 

420 272 188 300
 

 

 

0800 3330 856



43

ASC

ASP

1300 360 386

0800 657447
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Philips.

Attention

Check cable connection
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10.2 

Premium

Attention

Theft Deterence is Enabled
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